

BRIAN CUMBO

Via Email: mountaincitizen@bellsouth.net

86 W. Main St., Suite 100 P.O. Box 1844 Inez, KY 41224 (606) 298-0428 FAX: (606) 298-0316 cumbolaw@cumbolaw.com

ADMITTED IN KY AND WV

May 11, 2021

The Mountain Citizen

ATTN: Roger P.O. Box 1029 Inez, KY 41224

RE: Martin County Water District PSC Case No. 2021-00154

Dear Roger:

Please run the following ad on Wednesday, May 19, 2021.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

BRIAN CUMBO

BC/ld Enclosure

ce: Martin County Water District Public Service Commission

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)	
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT)	CASE NO. 2021-00154
FOR ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT)	
)	

NOTICE FROM MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that a hearing is scheduled for May 27, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time, via video conferencing link, in the Richard Raff Hearing Room at the offices of the Public Service Commission at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.

The purpose of this hearing is to take evidence for Martin County Water District's request for emergency rate relief.

This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the Public Service Commission website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the Public Service Commission website, psc.ky.gov.